

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 593 of 2025**

Makunga Kodun Maring

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

Bank of Maharastra

***Respondent***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

***07.08.2025***

Heard Mr. N. Umakanta, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. L. Brizet Devi, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice, returnable within 4 weeks.

Petitioner is to take steps for service of notice upon the sole respondent by way of speed post service.

Steps should be taken within 1 week and petitioner is to file affidavit showing proof of service of such notice.

List this case again on 19.09.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*